### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** Corporation to Individual

Doc#: 0509120013

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/01/2005 10:09 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, AP 2002, in , a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the state of IL, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Basil Evelyn of 7306 S. Yates, \$\frac{1}{2}N\$ Chicago, Illinois 60649 of the County of Cook, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Himois, to wit:

### See Exhibit "A" attacked hereto and made a part hereof

#### THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, Gener 1 taxes for the year 2004 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the v.er(s) 2004, Private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, Party wall rights and agreements.

Grantor also hereby grants to the grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and essements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the declaration of condominium; and grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein. This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein

Tenant of the unit either waived or failed to exercise the option to purchase the subject unit, or the tenant dia not have an option to purchase the unit.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-24-402-015-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 6738 S. Merrill Avenue Unit 1S, Chicago, IL 60649

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its, and attested by its this 24th day of March, 2005.

Attest:

Aaron Persaud, President of AP2002, Inc.

Jerry Bischoff, Secretary of AP2002, Inc.

151 AMERICAN THE OLDER & 1061653

0509120013 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	СООК		SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Aaron Persuad, of AP 2002, Inc. personally known to me to be the President of the AP 2002, Inc. and Jerry Bischoff, of AP 2002, Inc personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such and they signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
JOS Notary	24 <sup>TH</sup> FICIAL SEAL"  EPH G. HOWARD  Public, State of Illinois  iss or Expires 01/14/07	day of March	Alfan	(Notary Public)
Prepared by: Joseph G. Howard 217 N. Jefferson, Suite 602 Chicago, IL 60661	004	G.,		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Mail To:  Jeffrey Weston 20 North Clark Street Suite 1725 Chicago, Illinois 60602  Name and Address of Taxpayer: Basil Evelyn 6738 S. Merrill #1S Chicago, IL 60649	NAR. 30.05	REVENUE STAMP	COUNTY TAX  REAL ECONOM TO THE TRANSACTION TAX  WAR. 30.05	STATE OF ILLINOIS  STATE TAX  STATE TAX  PEAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  DEPARTMENT OF ASSENTERUE
	# FP 102812	고 기	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 000000000000000000000000000000000000	# 000007480 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  FP 103027

0509120013 Page: 3 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL COPY LEGAL DESCRIPTION - EXHIBIT A

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 1S IN MERRILL PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOT 54 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 15 FEET) AND NORTH 7 1/2 FEET OF LOT 53 IN FIRST ADDITION TO BRYN MAWR HIGHLANDS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH THREE QUARTERS OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED JULY 2, 2004, AS DOCUMENT NO. 0418431170, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-1S, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO.

Permanent Index #'s: 20-24-402-015-0000 Vol. 261

Property Address: 6738 S. Merrill Ave., Unit 1S, Chicago, Illinois 60649